507267905 05/05/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7314826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AKER SUBSEA AS	02/14/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MHWIRTH AS
Street Address:	BUTANGEN 20
City:	KRISTIANSAND
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	4639

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8733452

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)419-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024197000

Email: aschiavelli@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI

Address Line 1: 1250 23RD STREET NW, SUITE 410 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21553-154500-US_1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI	
SIGNATURE:	/Alan E. Schiavelli/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_P1232 VM signed (002)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059825 FRAME: 0185

507267905

#### **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned,

Aker Subsea AS, Snarøyveien 36, 1363 Fornebu, Norway ("Assignor")

being a co-owner of patents

BR 112012021133-1 B1 EP 2 539 534 B1 US 8,733,452 B2

hereby confirms that pursuant to an agreement dated 4th July 2014 (the "Transfer Agreement"), Assignor assigned, transferred and set over its entire right, title and interest in and to its ownership stake in said patents to the Norwegian company

MHWirth AS, Butangen 20, 4639 Kristiansand S, Norway, org. No. 942 524 544 ("Assignee").

By means of the Transfer Agreement, Assignee accepted all the above with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto.

With this Confirmatory Assignment, the parties confirm that the Transfer Agreement was duly executed on the abovementioned date by their duly authorized representatives.

Assignor Aker Subsea AS Assignee MHWirth AS

Vicky McNiff IP Manager

RECORDED: 05/05/2022

Pål Skogerbø ou=MHWirth, emall=pal.skogerbo@mhwirth.com, c=NO

Digitally signed by Pål Skogerbø DN: cn=Pål Skogerbø, o=MHWirth,

Date: 2022.04.25 12:52:04 +02'00'

Pål Skogerbø Chief Technology Officer

internal